RNS Number: 6877V Aeorema Communications Plc

06 April 2023

The following amendment has been made to the Director Shareholding announcement released on 6 April 2023 at 14:48, RNS Number: 6778V. The correction relates to Steve Quah's number of shares held and beneficial interest in the Company, which was previously incorrectly stated, and the word purchase in the first paragraph has been replaced by sale. All other details remain unchanged.

Aeorema Communications plc / Index: AIM / Epic: AEO / Sector: Media

6 April 2023

## Aeorema Communications plc ("Aeorema", the "Company" or the "Group")

## **Director Shareholding**

Aeorema Communications plc (AIM: AEO) a leading strategic communications group announced that Steve Quah, Chief Executive Officer, has sold 35,294 Ordinary Shares of 12.5 pence each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of 68 pence per share. Following this sale, Mr Quah has a beneficial interest in 745,716 Ordinary Shares, equivalent to 7.82 per cent. of the Company's current issued share capital.

The notification below, which has been made in accordance with the requirements of the UK Market Abuse Regulation, provides further detail.

For further information contact:

Aeorema Communications plc+44 (0)20 7291 0444Andrew Harveywww.aeorema.com

Allenby Capital Limited

(Nominated Adviser and Broker)

John Depasquale (Corporate Finance) +44 (0)20 3328 5656

Kelly Gardiner (Sales and Corporate Broking)

St Brides Partners Ltd

(Financial PR)

Catherine Leftley/Paul Dulieu aeorema@stbridespartners.co.uk

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Steve Quah	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer	
o)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
	monitor		
a)	Name	Aeorema Communications plc	
b)	LEI	213800PJBW6O7NDCKJ08	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of		
	transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial	Ordinary Shares of 12.5p each	
	instrument, type of instrument		
	Identification code	ISIN: GB00B4QHH456	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Ordinary Shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 68p	

		Volume: 35,294	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	n/a	
e)	Date of the transaction	5 April 2023	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange - AIM	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

DSHSSLFIMEDSEFL